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» MOUNTING DETAILS

5" Aluminum retumn o

0.040 Aluminum Backo

LED ilumination o
Acrylic face o

3/8” Bushing o

Clinched and _
caulked seam

Drain hole o

- 701351 24.0 VDC power supply for up to 2.50 amps.

- AWG # 18,2 conductor, PVC jacketed, NEC type power limited tray cable.
(PLTC) with UL Listing. Used for letter to letter jumpers or extension of
Power supply lead up to 15".

- AWG #14,2 conductor, PVC jacketed, NEC type power limited tray cable
(PLTC) with UL Listing. Used for extension of power supply lead up to 50'.

- UL Listed for wet location or NEMA 3R box, min. dimensions 12°x12"x16",
vented (if power supply is to be mounted in a location exposed to weather).

- Cable tie downs (plastic with double sided tape for mounting).

-4" nylon zip ties.

- Wire nuts (ideal P/N #30-072 blue).

- Sheet metal screws (#8 or #10) or rivets (1/8" or 3/16") for mounting frames.

- Rags or shop towels.

- Silicone sealant

- 1/2" conduct connectors for power supply primary (water tight if mounting power
Supply in a box outdoors).

- Disconnect switch for primary power shutoff (see figure 13) Red Dot S323E, Leviton
1451-ICP or equivalent. The location of the disconnect switch after installation shall
comply with Article 600.6(A) (1) of the National Electrical Code.

-ALL ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS ARE U.L. LISTED AS PER NEC 600.3

- PRIMARY 120 VOLTS #12 WIRES BY OTHERS

- SIGN GROUNDED ACCORDING TO NEC 600.24 AND 600.7

- CODES IN EFFECT ARE NEC 2017/FBC2020, 7TH EDITION

- THE LOCATION OF THE DISCONNECT SWITCH AFTER INSTALLATION
SHALL COMPLY WITH ARTICLE 600.6(A) (1) OF THE NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE

EXISTING PRIMARY ELECTRICAL SOURCE
(1/2° CONDUICT METAL SHOWN, WIRE #12
120 VOLTS NEC 600-6 & 600-21

NOTE: Time Clock and Photo Cell Required

e——
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0.40 Aluminum return 7
" Concrete wall wirtbily,,,

Tyt ‘ % 7
1"Trim-cap l By ‘\\\ '{)RO VA@”’,

Py “\ %Q .’..0090‘..‘ G /,

o g 5 'o°.\GENSE‘ %o, ,,yy ’:«

p L Transformerca?l(u e\ D
1/8"Thick plastic face
Led self supported
Attached w/3m vhb by
Manufacturing suggested
System as per NEC 600-41

1/4" X 2"Tap Cons
3 Min, per letter

1/4” Drain holes up like baffle

20 Amps Lockable switch

{8 MOUNTING HARDWARE CHART | WALL |

2 Ea 4 ccTop & Bottom § -g»-g}ﬁ
Existing 1/2" wire conduit w/ #12 wire, thnn : 2 =2 § .
(grounded) as per NEC 600.24 ground wire | ATt
| VEXBMATAPCONS e T T
| 1/4"LAGBOLTS | o
3/8”X 6" TOGGLE BOLTS (o 0|

| #10X2"HEX SCREWS 1 o]
| 3/8"X3"WOOD SCREWS | o] |

All electrical components are UL listed and :p
All signs grounded according to article 600.3
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The customer is fully responsible for final proof and layout
approval prior to the sign manufacturing or printing
Forever Signs shall NOT be liable for errors in a final product
caused by misspelling or low resolution images send it by
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SPG — SIGNAGE CRITERIA MATRIX

Wall Signage Criteria Tenant Name: _CARROT EXPRESS
Revision Date:
o Two Square Feet of graphic area per lineal foot of storefront for a wall sign
e Letters cannot exceed 36™ tall for tenants less than 10,000 SF (100SF Total Signage)
» For end eap units, an additional 20% of the store front sign area is allowed
» Sec guidelines for “Four Corners Tenants™ and Tenants over 10,000 SF
o Wall signs must be located between 15° and 24° (A F.F.) for inline retailers
e Signs shall not exceed 80% of the sign band
« 3 Letter Styles permitted:
Internally illuminated channcl letters flush mounted
Non illuminated PYC or aluminum with other light source
Internally illuminated reverse channel letters
Lincar Feet of Frontage:
Sign
Area Height
Type of Sign Quantity | (Sq Ft) Dimensions Letter Size Elevation (A.F.F.) Color Description-Style
- 99 9 99 =
Primary Wall Sign 38.5 42” x 132 14 North Orange Channel Letter
Secondary Wall Sign (Endcap)
Total
Non-Wall Signage Criteria
o One Square Foot of graphic area per lineal foot of canopied frontage
o Non Illuminated Blade sign limited to 2°-0" x 3°-0™ and minimum of 7°-0" A.E.F,
» Does not contribute to non-wall signage SF
e Window signage not exceed 20% of total window arca with no individual sign greater than 12 SF
o Clear band along window from 3°-0” ~ 6’-0” A F.F,
Linecar Feet of Frontage:
Sign
Area Height
Type of Sign Quantity | (Sq Ft) Dimensions Letter Size Elevation (A.F.F.) Color Description-Style
99 99 b N o
Blade Sign(s) 1 4 24” x 24 North Orange Round Blade Sign
Awning Sign(s)
Wall Plaques
Total
Area Total
Type of Sign Quantity | (Sq Ft) Dimensions Total Window Area (Sq Ft) Color Description-Style
Window Signs/Decals
Total
A.F.F.=At Finished Floor




